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Fees: Registration price is $10.00 day of your first race. Registration fee will be donated to the 
ECC Athletic Program. $4.00 per race fee, Collected at the start line. 
 
Description:  These are training events on a semi closed course. All USA Cycling rules apply. 
Point Preems will be at the discretion of the race director. July 24th and August 7th will be a point’s 
race. Points format will be 5 places 7,5,3,2,1. In the 2 points races points will be awarded every 5 
laps. 
 
PLEASE save us some time. Fill out and bring your Rider Release with you. This will be greatly 
appreciated. This only needs to be done once, the first time you race. You will need to sign in 
every week. http://www.buffalobicycling.com/files/rider_release.pdf 
 
Start Times: Warm up from 6:00 – 6:30. B Race starts promptly at 6:30 PM. A Race will start at 
the conclusion. 
 
Categories:  A Race (men’s cat 1-3 or approval from event director); B Race (men’s cat 4-5 & 
women). 

Valid/ Current 2008 USA Cycling license REQUIRED for all participants. 

Contact:  Frank Grillo 949-6338 or Duane Wisniewski: 445-0581 

Day Date Location 

Thursday July 10 
ECC North Campus  

(Training Race) 

Thursday July 17 
ECC North Campus  

(Series Starts) 

Thursday July 24 
ECC North Campus 

(Points Race) 

Thursday July 31 ECC North Campus 

Thursday August 7 
ECC North Campus 

(Points Race) 

Thursday August 14 ECC North Campus 

Thursday August 21 ECC North Campus 

Thursday August 28 ECC North Campus 

Thursday September 4 Pendleton (Fire Hall) 

Thursday September 11 Pendleton (Fire Hall) 

Thursday September 18 Pendleton (Fire Hall) 

Thursday September 25 Pendleton (Fire Hall) 

ECC Criterium Training Series BBC 


